
2023     AUTOSUUNNISTUKSEN SM 
         ==================== 
         1.UFAK-lenkki 60 vuotta  4.03 Pornainen/Porvoo 
         2.Klapitehtaan kierros  28.07 Lapua 
         3.Oskarin yöajo       9-10.09 Vierumäki 
         4.Krannin Kierros       14.10 Seinäjoki 
         5.Nuukan Pojan Eksytys  28.10 Laihia 
 
 
    Kuljettaja               Seura    Auto             1    2    3    4    5    YHT 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1.Anssi Karppinen           TCOF     Toyota         100  100                   200 
 2.Jukka Viljanen            LapUA    VW              93  R93                   186 
 3.Mika Pulkkinen            LopUA    Toyota RAV4     88   91                   179 
 4.Olli Riiho                RiiUA    Toyota          89   90                   179 
 5.Veli-Matti Lundahl        AAU      Toyota RAV 4    91   85                   176 
 6.Esa Similä                LaihUA   Audi A3         78   96                   174 
 7.Hannu Hämäläinen          KangUA   BMW 325 iX      84   89                   173 
 8.Ilpo Ekola                AL-Härmä VW Golf         87   86                   173 
   Jari Koivisto             FoSUA    Starlet         86   87                   173 
10.Jouni Heikkilä            AAU      Subaru Impreza  79   88                   167 
11.Jarno Laine               AAU      Subaru 1.8 Tb   85   82                   167 
12.Matti Erämaja             AL-Hki   Toyota RAV4     81   84                   165 
13.Aapo Jalonen              NaSU     Audi            82   78                   160 
14.Heikki Lehtonen           VaToSUA  Mitsubishi Lanc 80   76                   156 
   Mauno Virtanen            NaSU     VW Golf         76   80                   156 
16.Anssi Vuorinen            TCOF     Toyota RAV4     77   77                   154 
17.Timo Viskari              MikUA    Suzuki          74   79                   153 
18.Toni Laitinen             EPUA     Audi A3         71   81                   152 
19.Mikko Rintamäki           JSAST    Mazda 323 4WD   73   75                   148 
20.Anita Heino               TerUA    Toyota RAV4     72   74                   146 
21.Tomi Viitala              KvanUA   Toyota RAV4     96    -                    96 
22.Iiro Rousku               NaSU     Mitsubishi       -   93                    93 
23.Jari Ojanperä             NaSU     VW Golf         90    -                    90 
24.Teemu Juntunen            LapUA    Mitsubishi      83    -                    83 
   Jari Valtaala             AlavUA   Starba           -   83                    83 
26.Kauko Ohrankämmen         AL-Hki   Subaru          75    -                    75 
 
 
    Kartanlukija             Seura                     1    2    3    4    5    YHT 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1.Timo Saarinen             TCOF                    100  100                   200 
 2.Jaakko Viljanen           LapUA                    93  R93                   186 
 3.Joni Halme                FoSUA                    88   91                   179 
 4.Antti Nousiainen          LamUA                    89   90                   179 
 5.Riku Bitter               RiiUA                    91   85                   176 
 6.Riku Rousku               NaSU                     78   96                   174 
 7.Jari Kulmala              KangUA                   84   89                   173 
 8.Sami Ekola                AL-Härmä                 87   86                   173 
   Toni Koivisto             FoSUA                    86   87                   173 
10.Pekka Virtanen            AAU                      85   82                   167 
11.Antti Erämaja             AL-Hki                   81   84                   165 
12.Immo Mörönen              AlavUA                   79   83                   162 
13.Rauli Jalonen             NaSU                     82   78                   160 
14.Jukka Paloposki           TAUK                     80   76                   156 
   Kari Virtanen             NaSU                     76   80                   156 
16.Hannu Pusa                TCOF                     77   77                   154 
17.Tomi Lantta               MikUA                    74   79                   153 
18.Timo Laitinen             EPUA                     71   81                   152 
19.Arto Mattila              VaToSUA                  73   75                   148 
20.Pasi Winberg              TerUA                    72   74                   146 
21.Juha Heikkilä             VaToSUA                  96    -                    96 
22.Stefan Åstrand            UFAK                      -   93                    93 
23.Kari Mamia                LohUA                    90    -                    90 
24.Heli Immonen              RiiUA                     -   88                    88 
25.Niko Viljanen             LapUA                    83    -                    83 
26.Jari Ohrankämmen          HRCF                     75    -                    75 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



2023     AUTOSUUNNISTUKSEN CUP 
         ===================== 
         1.UFAK-lenkki 60 vuotta  4.03 Pornainen/Porvoo 
         2.Klapitehtaan kierros  28.07 Lapua 
         3.NEZ Mikkeli            8.09 Mikkeli 
         4.Krannin Kierros       14.10 Seinäjoki 
         5.Nuukan Pojan Eksytys  28.10 Laihia 
 
 
    Kuljettaja               Seura    Auto             1    2    3    4    5    YHT 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1.Jani Muhli                HyUA      Suzuki Vitara 100   87                   187 
   Anton Tuomala             JSAST     Toyota RAV4    87  100                   187 
 3.Mika Salo                 RiiUA     Subaru Impreza 90   96                   186 
 4.Juha Ristikangas          LapUA     Toyota RAV4    89   93                   182 
 5.Esa Yli-Eerola            TAUK      Audi A3        96   82                   178 
 6.Jari-Pekka Parto          KiikoisAS Toyota Starlet 93   81                   174 
 7.Timo Heiskanen            HyUA      Suzuki SX4     88   84                   172 
 8.Miikka Mäenpää            AAU       Ford Fiesta    91   79                   170 
 9.Jussi Luhtala             LaihUA    Suzuki SX4     86   83                   169 
10.Toni Pouhula              LapUA     ?               -   91                    91 
11.Mika Alakoskela           LapUA     ?               -   90                    90 
12.Risto Kotajärvi           UFAK      A3              -   89                    89 
13.Timo Leinonen             UFAK      Forester        -   88                    88 
14.Mika Koivuniemi           EPAU      Ravistin        -   86                    86 
15.Risto Salonpää            EPUA      Suzuki         85    -                    85 
   Kenneth Wärnman           NNSB      RAV4            -   85                    85 
17.Hannu Juselius            THU-TEAM  Audi 1.8t      84    -                    84 
18.Ari Ikola                 LapUA     ?               -   80                    80 
19.Jukka Puska               LaihUA    Volvo           -   78                    78 
 
 
    Kartanlukija             Seura                     1    2    3    4    5     YHT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 1.Antti Niemelä             HyUA                    100   87                   187 
   Ari Tuomala               JSAST                    87  100                   187 
 3.Eemi Salo                 RiiUA                    90   96                   186 
 4.Markku Välkkilä           LapUA                    89   93                   182 
 5.Teppo Valtonen            AAU                      96   82                   178 
 6.Jarno Kotajärvi           UFAK                    R89   89                   178 
 7.Markus Mäki               VaToSUA                  93   81                   174 
 8.Jussi Pasanen             I-HelUA                  88   84                   172 
 9.Tommi Muilu               AAU                      91   79                   170 
10.Jaana Luhtala             LaihUA                   86   83                   169 
11.Marko Hakola              LapUA                     -   91                    91 
12.Jari-P Karjanlahti        EPUA                      -   90                    90 
13.Kimmo Kortelainen         UFAK                      -   88                    88 
14.Mikko Törvi               EPUA                      -   86                    86 
15.Arto Malkakorpi           AL-Härmä                 85    -                    85 
   Erica Wärnman             NNSB                      -   85                    85 
17.Hannu Hirsivaara          THU-TEAM                 84    -                    84 
18.Jukka Jääskeläinen        LapUA                     -   80                    80 
19.Petri Puska               LaihUA                    -   78                    78 
 
 


